Home » Danfoss » Danfoss FC360 VLT AutomationDrive VFD AC Drives Installation Guide
Danfoss FC360 VLT AutomationDrive VFD AC Drives
Danfoss FC360 VLT AutomationDrive VFD AC Drives
Installation Guide
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

speed.
250 New spare part – X X –
251 New type code – X X –
Note:
1. These faults may be caused by mains distortions. Installing a Danfoss line filter may rectify this problem.
2. An (X) marked in the above table indicates that the warning or alarm has occurred. A warning precedes an
alarm.
Accessories and Spare Parts
Accessories and spare parts Code numb
er Accessories and spare parts Code numb
er
(1) VLT® PROFIBUS DP MCA
101 134B6778 (6) VLT® graphical control panel LCP 23 132B0801
(2) VLT® PROFINET MCA 120 134B6779 (7) VLT® numeric control panel LCP 21 132B0254
(3) VLT® encoder input MCB 1
02 132B0282 (8) Remote mounting kit for LCP with cable,
3 m 132B0102
(4) VLT® resolver input MCB 1
03 132B0283 (9) LCP remote mounting cable, 3 m 132B0132
(5) VLT® 24 V DC supply MCB
107 130B1208 (10
) Control card for FC 360 J8-J9 132G0279
Note: (1) – (9) are accessories, and (10) is spare part. For more spare parts, contact Danfoss.